STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY STATEWIDE TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT		REGISTRATION NUMBER
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT TECH 213A (rev. 06/2020)	AGREEMENT NUMBER 4145-6	AMENDMENT NUMBER
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting		
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME		
California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) CONTRACTOR NAME		
Pacific Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T California, AT&T Wholesale, AT&T DataComm		
2. The term of this April 10, 2017, or upon approval by CDT STP, whichever is later, through April 9, 2022		
3. The maximum amount of this \$0.00 Agreement after this Amendment is: (Zero Dollars and Zero Cents)		
4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of this Agreement Amendment for the change in term end date for the Cal OES 9-1-1 CPE System and Services Project. All documents and/or actions noted below are by this reference made part of the Agreement and incorporated herein: EXHIBIT TITLE		
1. Exhibit A - Statement of Work (SOW)		
Cal OES exercises the option to extend the period of performance, pursuant to the Statement of		
Work, Exhibit A; Section 1.4., Term/Period of Performance; Paragraph 2, for an additional one (1) year.		
The period of performance is hereby extended from April 9, 2021 to April 9, 2022.		
All other terms and conditions remain the same.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. Department of Technology (CDT),		
CONTRACTOR	s	tatewide Technology Procurement (STP)
CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation	n, partnership, etc.)	Use Only
Pacific Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T California, AT&T W	holesale AT&T DataComm	
		ortment
02/	16/2021	a Department of Too
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		APPROVED 37
Barbara Winn, AVP		APPROVED 02/22/2021
ADDRESS		DATE
2700 Watt Avenue, Room 4022, Sacramento, CA 95821		Samit Wangnoo
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		Q Signed Z
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME		An Le
California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal		State High Technology Proculer
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE	SIGNED	Fechnology Prov
	22/2021	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		
Heather Carlson, Assistant Director, Administrative Service	es	EXEMPT PER:
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS		
3650 Schriever Avenue, Mather, CA 95655		